TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

AFFIDAVIT TO CONFIRM THE TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AT

REEL/FRAME NO. 4006/0001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCESS CAPITAL, INC.		10/04/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLICK CITY MEDIA, INC.
Street Address:	1065 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Internal Address:	FLOOR 15
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3210531	MENU PAGES
Registration Number:	3210533	MENU PAGES
Registration Number:	3210534	MP MENU PAGES
Registration Number:	3215017	MP
Registration Number:	3236085	
Registration Number:	3739372	MENUPAGES
Registration Number:	3742099	MP
Registration Number:	3839879	MENUPAGES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005029 FRAME: 0029

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP
Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050289-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTIN J. AZCONA

Signature: /KJA/

Date: 05/16/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Deep Dish Affidavit for release and termination of Access to Capital to Slick City Media and Exhibits 1 and 2#page1.tif source=Deep Dish Affidavit for release and termination of Access to Capital to Slick City Media and Exhibits 1 and 2#page2.tif source=Deep Dish Affidavit for release and termination of Access to Capital to Slick City Media and Exhibits 1 and 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005029 FRAME: 0030

AFFIDAVIT TO CONFIRM THE TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

I, Margo Drucker, do hereby declare as follows:

- I am Secretary of Slick City Media, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the state of New York, located at 1065 Avenue of the Americas, Floor 15, New York, NY 10018. Thave personal knowledge of the facts stated herein, the authority of the corporation to sign on its behalf, and if called as a witness, could and would testify competently to the matters set forth below.
- Attached as Exhibit 1 is a UCC Pinancing Statement recorded with the Office of the Secretary of
 the State of New York on October 4, 2011. This statement terminates the security interest of the
 secured party, Access Capital, Inc. previously recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on
 June 16, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 4006/0001.
- 3. Attached as Exhibit 2 is a schedule of U.S. trademarks owned by Slick City Media, Inc.

The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, decknes that the facts set forth in this Affidavit are true; all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Dated: By: Margo Drugger
Name: Margo Drugger
Title: Secretary

	5 8 8 8 800 8 1 pol 8 8 900 9	22100			
JCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY		ıt 22122	4 2011 nr	T-4 PH 12: C	
	CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	9	341. QQ	1 -4 LUIS: (
	nam & Watkins LLP - +1.415.395.8213				
. SEND ACKNOWLEDO	GMENT TO: (Name and Address)		and the	*	
S. Ryan Blac	k, Senior Paralegal		CSC 5		
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP		8000	DRAW DOWN		
John Hancock Tower 200 Clarendon Street, 20th Floor		99			
Boston, MA	02116				
ryan.black@l	w.cem	100			
		THE ABOVE S	PACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE I		
initial financing sta 00905280306359; £			in. This FINANCING STATEM to be filed [for record] (or r	recorded) in the	
2000 43000000000000000000000000000	foctiveness of the Financing Statement identified above	is terminated with respect to Security interest(s) of t	REAL ESTATE RECORDS		
CONTINUATION:	Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified abo		***************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	tional period provided by applicable law.		***************************************		
	or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects			okidanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaa	
	wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in		OILS Of these two boxes.		
CHANGE name and/or in regards to changing t	address: Please refer to the detailed instructions hename/address of a party.	DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ADD name: Complete item 7a also complete items 7e.7g (if a	or 7 b, and also item 7c; opticable).	
CURRENT RECORD IN	IFORMATION.				
68. ORGANIZATION'S I	···				
66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS		FIRST NAME	SUFFIX		
		POT PRINTED			
CHANGED (NEW) OR A					
74 ORGANIZATIONS	YANKE.				
76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFEX	
		-40	I TO STATE OF STATE O		
MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
	ADD'L INFO RE 179, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	any	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS			į	passa	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			NONE	
WENOMENT (COLL	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATTERAL CHANGE): check only soe box.	h	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	NONE	
WENOMENT (COLL	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	ral description, or describe collateral assigne	d.	NONE	
WENOMENT (COLL	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATTERAL CHANGE): check only soe box.	ral description, or describe collateral 🔲 assigna	d.	NONE	
MENOMENT (COLL	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATTERAL CHANGE): check only soe box.	ral description, or describe collateral assigne	d.	NOWE	
WENOMENT (COLL	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATTERAL CHANGE): check only soe box.	ral description, or describe collateral 🔲 assigna	d.	NOWE	
WENOMENT (COLL	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATTERAL CHANGE): check only soe box.	ral description, or describe collateral 🔲 assigne	d.	NOME	
AMENOMENT (COLL	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATTERAL CHANGE): check only soe box.	ral description, or describe collateral assigna	d.	NCASE	
AMENOMENT (COLL	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATTERAL CHANGE): check only soe box.	rel description, or describe collateral assigne	d.	I NOVE	
AMENOMENT (COLL	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATTERAL CHANGE): check only soe box.	ral description, or detectibe collateral 🔲 assigne	d.	I NOVE	
AMENOMENT (COLL	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATTERAL CHANGE): check only soe box.	ral description, or describe collateral 🔲 assigne	d.	NOME	
AMENDMENT (COLL) Pascribe collateral	CRGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only goe box. Heted or added, or give entire restated collater.	IENDMENT (name of assignor, of this is an Assign	ment). If this is an Amendment author	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
WENDMENT (COLL) Poscribe collateral	CRGANIZATION DEBTOR PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AW authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized	IENDMENT (name of assignor, of this is an Assign			
AMENOMENT (COLL) Describe collateral de NAME OF SECURED adds collateral or adds the Sa. ORGANIZATION'S I	CRGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only goe box. Heleted or added, or give entire restated collater PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AM authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized IAME	IENDMENT (name of assignor, of this is an Assign	ment). If this is an Amendment author	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Describe collateral de	CRGANIZATION DEBTOR PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AV authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized TAL, INC.	IENDMENT (name of assignor, of this is an Assign	ment). If this is an Amendment author		

FILING OFFICE COPY - UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

File with NY DOS; LW Reference 050289-0001

FILING NUMBER: 201110040526060

933030-134

EXHIBIT 2

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Owner	Country	Appl. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Issue Date
MENU PAGES	Slick City Media, Inc.	US	78/715511 19-SEP- 2005	3210531 20-FEB- 2007
Medinal Comment	Slick City Media, Inc.	US	78/715514 19-SEP- 2005	3210533 20-FEB- 2007
	Slick City Media, Inc.	US	78/715535 19-SEP- 2005	3210534 20-FEB- 2007
	Slick City Media, Inc.	US	78/715521 19-SEP- 2005	3215017 06-MAR- 2007
	Slick City Media, Inc.	US	78/715529 19-SEP- 2005	3236085 01-MAY- 2007
MENUPAGES	Slick City Media, Inc.	US	77/756054 10-JUN- 2009	3739372 19-JAN- 2010
	Slick City Media, Inc.	US	77/756432 10-JUN- 2009	3742099 26-JAN- 2010
[MENUPAGES]	Slick City Media, Inc.	US	77/756078 10-JUN- 2009	3839879 31-AUG- 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005029 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 05/16/2013